Form A, i

First Newfourdland Regiment

4 'ATTESTATION PAPER

ﬁ_
B ; 2
. ; Regimental No.........
Name in full ...y iy = Chmmant L - Age :
Ry IV A Vi i 2 .
Adress........-... ’ - % £ _
: Martied Height S e £ v s Setttuad]
Single . : .
Color... FoAAe.. Hair.... 2ttt Rrooum Byes- g e
%  Other distinguishing marks.....-... Loak m . e A ;

si »/‘h
Nearest re]atx\'te f : ,5444‘/“ W 2 /7‘ ‘mmvyt&5¢

| Address.

P Tt : &{vf{-!d-ﬂu.w /(
) Dependents p)? : : 757 ik =

g Camaly  Lluf? / / 2

Occupation £ s Presen 7z

| i’..-——' t

f Previous service

f Decorations = |

§ General Remarks 7 j
Date of Enlistment l,/ |

S R A

g 3, %)’Mf’\’&*

mise and swear that | @tﬁful and bear true
faithfully serve His Majesty in) any place where needed (or in the Colony of
Newfoundland, as the case\may be), against all Hislenemies and opposers whatsoever, ac-

cording to the condition of my service, :

24

Declared before me thig’e‘:day
of S 1914




Apbﬁi':ntnégve'_'”  yea T months. Height 5 feet a mches.

Girth when £ul]y expan,ded inches.
Range of expansion inches. ;

Distinctive marks Colony i ﬂ". : m" I!'fl sia ; : : 3

Chest measurement {

Name and Address of next of km

Mewoommnlml e __ Relationship_ mothee .
Particulars’ as to ‘Martiage. :

%5 (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom matried, and whether spinster or. widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
-] (c) Present address, (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(] : ¥ ©® - ] @

2 Parﬁculars as to Children.

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Service not . {Ser v
hllowedto reckon] not allowed to

3 5 Regt. s Signature of Officers
Corps in Promotions, Reductions, Arm, for fixing the | reckon towards} .-
which served | [ | Casualfies, &c. | Rani Dateg rate of Penslon |- G.:C-Pay cerhfy;nfgenc;r;uimess

Depot

G IR A 3 years | days | years | days

Service towards limited engagement reckons frbm—m—-
o ¥

Joined at

i3

i
:




Name__pobept Elric Innes
Apparent .age 25  years__

- ~ ( Girth when ‘fully e;pandéé
Chest measurement Bt R T
Range of expansion_ _~ inches.

Distinctive marks_golops uid, Hairs Mid Brown, Eyea: Blua

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT e e W e
Name and Address of next of kin_ jipg, i1 nﬁnk Innes, 2 ngmmg;pﬁ a]ﬂ Amme.
Aberdeen, Scotland  Relationship Mother

Parhculars as to Marriage. : ‘ =

() Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. ' (b) Place and date of mz.n'iage
(c) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

() (@] @ - (d)

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names " Date and Place of Birth = i
I i!
~N
i
% STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES, s
%
i Smed not - Ber\!lq:ﬂhﬂgl&e_g,e i
| Regt. ayedtpreckon]; ok aliow, Slgnatureof Officers -
= Corps in Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards !
which served | Dc;ot Casualties, &c. ~ Rank : Dates rate of. Pens?on G. C. Pay Cmylolégen c:::?mm A
| % years | ‘days | years | days

Service towards limited engagement reckons from_zam__—_

Joined at—_Stadohnta  ong

- Meometes L Al ;é/ar/}ﬁ

gl

1
Lol 35 s

Total Service forfeited as above







'REGORD 0 s A e Leder
T The Hon. The Minister of Militi

58, ;wcf‘o\nu-s-rnz:-r; : St. John's, &
ohnon o AA NEWFOUNDLAND .
FM/FK. April 501-,_h 1\@19 i 0
“SUBJECT : : REPLY .
EX 820 SERGT. R. INNES. Duea = July IGEE, ) 9
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT. 5 :
fsference Noa. v Please return ORIGINAL ond rotain DUPLIGATE. -
: With further reﬁer/e[ncs(to )
your memo. No. 820,25/11/18 (10601
tnis office reply therson No. : Boted, aml copy of
3075, 22/2/19 and the following / :
telegram 1/4/19 (165): same handed to the Sec. Board
"Military, St. John's. 5
n of Pension Commissgioners, for
Mletter 25 November-820- ;
#Ennis-pension-paid to- his information.
"31 Merch. S
SYNOPTICAL"™

Innes proceeded to Nfld.
20/3/19 per s.s. "Digby" &nd asked
that balance of his pension be pai
from your office.

He was peid up to 31/3/19 B e e TS
at the rate of £24.00 per month.
He did not leave any address,
please. :

|

: Capt 4
s ief Paymaster, -
For Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c.Recds. NEWFOURRLALD COW







R S

_ NEWFOUNDLAND
1919,

3

0s 820, Ex Sergt. R.E. Imes

191
17th June 9
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

i ﬁc-dql'a date as tnuon;-

of !mlvﬂ.ﬂl from the Bosxd of. 4
|Pension Mdmn mwmug
'dﬁm %o the ‘amount ment ioned above,
covering cost of special pair of bODtT
|for Ex-Sgt. Imes.,

8 ¢ uaﬁn my telegram ot

"Pay to rhﬂull &1/— refarence
‘"my lettex Nove 2 and your
"reply Feb 22md for moi-:l pair
nof boote."

Forwarded herewith is uw

It 18 not understood why the
amount was remitted to this
office in view of previous method
of ndjuatment-pr such payments,
It would be ndvi#a’liﬂ'. X in any

“future instmces to adhere to
the agreed procedure 1.e, Credit
this offlee account with any
recoveries from the Pension

The amownt of

)e kas been credited to

O'o‘rmigsioner( .

ters Pensioms Account

please,

Oh!.st Sta!‘t‘ Off 1cor (London)




,‘,,;,K,' " apweil 30th

820 SERGT. Re INNES,
ROYAL NESPOUNDLARD REGT.

Fith further ref
your memos Nos m (10601).
this office uply Hoe

51,2:" Bﬂ/ﬂ/l ;nl the follﬁi.nc

"Inh u:tmn Lo mr
kn 25 Hovember-820-
nﬁ-pmnim—pa!.d t0w

"31 ¥arch
A SYNOPTICALY
Innes proceeded to Nfld
20/3/19 por sess "Digby" end ae
that balence of his pomlcn be pdd
from your office.

He was paid up to 51/3/19
8t the rate of #24400 per month.
He did not leave any nddﬂn.
pleases

Capt
Assts Chief Papum:
For Chief Paymaster & 0,1/c.Recds.







, NEWFOUNDLAND /JOONTINGENT

- < 1
TELEGRAM FUFI=TOXT/oxtract from MINISTER OF MILITIA, |
\‘ g

y No. Dated 519‘5../. D. (200 ), received g2/ 8/ 10
Decodsd by.Je Se

i

_ Checked by Rp.a.p.
Branch Recoras . Acted upon (Initial)

Acknowledged per No. ‘ Dated L

With referenes £o my lgtier 25th Novemberand your
_reply to-Peb.22-spedigl-pair of-boots-fullstop-




.

f : R : : N.F.P. /88.
" 'NEWFOURNDLAND CONTINGENT

TELEGRAM % &ﬁxt/extract. R"L?m MINISTER OF _MILITIA,

No. Dated 431/_5 49 ( 218 ), received 1/6 /19 _

Decoded by__ 3. g " Checked by PR

Branch poe Acted upon V(Initial)

Acknowledéed per No. . Dated A

Q.

S ; Cancel-my telegram 21st May=re=-820=Innes-fullstop-




Extract Telegram No.185, 1/4/19, to Winister of Militia:-

~

With reference to your letter 25 November- 820- Ennis- pbﬁsion--
g 3 ;

péid’ to- 31 March.

2N

V-




H.

s N T

. TELEGRAM $eda=tex%/oxtract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
No. ; Dated @1/ 5/ ( 200), received 22/ & 19

Decoded by_g. Se Checked by p . a.p. :

Branch Racords Acted upon (Initial) ‘g

Acknowledged per No. Dated Fonzsd \_/
5 ‘ =

s

With refersnce f£o my letter 25th Novembereand your
reply to=Feb.22-special-pair of=boots-fullstop=

A.
¥

| 4
CFW 0 2ot gf Tt
v / 3

.2747_ : E |
3/'4' : -
?270

.




_ N.F.P. /88.
‘NEWFOUNDLAND ‘CONTINGENT :

> ' : .
TELEGRAM Rakbsbant/oxtract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,

No. Dated 31/5 ¥9 (215 ), received 1/6 A9
Decoded by Je Se Checked by AeSeH. L'
Branch__-Pay Acted upon (Initial)’ «j

Acknowledged per No. . Dated ¥ s




pai ; o N.F.P./104.

¢ HEWROUDNDLAND G0N ST TG BN LT
X

. TRANSLATION fuldestewt/oxtractsof TELEGRAM to MINISTER of MILITIA,
\

No.. 240 27/ 5/19 - M. of M. Reply Ne. L /
- ‘Coded by. Branch _Regords Checked by
5 5 _ -
//7/

lith reference to your te1egram 2191: Ma.y-Speoial-Pa.ir f-Boots=
not understood- .

-v;;,y.‘- _‘
7
e




Nay 6th, 1919
Rt 2 o
! m. I.l- Mn : e
; Chie2 staz! B!nnr. e e |
; - ' - Dept q:‘mm-. : ‘

sir:

to yom' unminntu: ot mn Sth re tho abm -in-
| tioned 1,0.0. G B e
SRR Ihqui!.th -:m.aa ahcqw ﬁu tu.av being
 zefma ot anount paid by the Cilez Paymester for a speeial
"pn:u' of hotn hz qxvmgt ’mn,
S i ‘ , nnuy nhnwhdao uoent n:! ms amownt

i3 ‘hsve the Immu' to be




27th Februvary, 0.

R.E., Innes, Esg,,
2, Hanmmerfisld Avenue,
Aberdqen.

Dear Sir, Ex $a’o Sergt,,

With referen youryYetter 268/2/19
and to your letter of /2/19 (1298) which has been
handed to me to-day:! t is regretted that you cannot
be employed as Conduocting N.C.0. for an out-going draft,
as there ars a number of N.C.0s, walting to be repatriated,
Should, however, you desire your name to be put on a
nominal roll of a Newf land draft, 1t can be arranged
through this 0ffice, provided you travel in uniform and
at your own expense, Kindly advise by return. There
will ‘probably be an op‘portunity on or about the 8th of
March, and you can paw the neoessary fare to this
Office.

717),

i
Yours faithfully,

i . Ga.pt .y
| For Ohief Paymaster & O.i/c Records,

HA/HV
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ice Tusl;{f!"*

Clharges
Wipay

|

Received) §










7th Maroﬁ,

 3887/4/R.4.0.

v R.E.‘Innes,.Esq.,
2, Hammerfield Avenue,
Aberdeen,

sir,  ex 820 Sergt, R.E. Innes.

With reference to your letter 3/3/19 (1857): this -
1s to certify that you have the permission of this
Office to return to Newfoundland,at your own egiénae.

It is understood that you are making all your own

arrangements, <

Yours faithfully,

Capt,,
For Chief Paymaster & 0. i}b'Records.

; HAM_ |







‘To,
* 0 i/c Records, >
Newfoundland Contingent,

58 Victoria Street, Pl
London, S.W. jiicfy Nos. Gut

| Id’ld’f/‘f*

820 Sgt. R.E. Innes, 1st Newfoundlsnd Regt, G/Cov:

B, | BEARCH S (P T ! |
M‘m [Comd | (S
’ Ve msn wss admitted to this Hifspitel firom tHGIEgky

suffering from GSW OfW. He is now fit tiogleaye Hosni}
but is unfit for any m ofimilitary service. Wikl y

inform me if he cai’be bospded out of the servivce s ifopritef |
or if there is af g whg;h—“he can be sent—iiep—e{é,s.no;a:l Sy Sl

Aberdeen, ‘ Q/W
v 7

FA 02007, 0.C. 1st Scottish General Hospitals




officer Commanding,
18t Scottish G. Hosp.,
Aberdeen, Scotland.

Pay & Record Office, b
19th December, 7.

820, Sgt. R.E. Innes,

lst Newfoundland Rgt.

In reply to your memoran-
K
dum 13902 dated 14/12/17
(7925): please board this -~

H.C.0. on A.F. B.179 and
forward that, together with

© A.Fa. N.178, 'D.400A and -

W.3494 to this "orfice.»

Sergt. Innes ahould be

"tranafarred (in unlform) to

the Depot, Newfoundland Rgt.,

Ayr, for disposal,Aplggse



*snd this orrzoe should be
1nformad of t.he transfbr.

wul you be good"enough
to ascertain from this

~ ‘N.C.0. if he w!.ahea tobe.. .
{5 _‘repatria,t.ed to Navfoundl&nd,

: ‘or-1f he elects to take his
-“discharge in this Gount.ry? .
This is a very important g fif Lrarnrioh iased B
point, but in either case ., . Slenk F fargn

he ahould be sent to Ayr.

Kindly. a.dvise me as
soon as possible. e LasAaEs

Major,

‘Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records. e
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%‘,47-,(, 2 f,ea /*V . E L /)







R W W B B W M M M M

e et A/ “
Rank and Name S) dC /f_ S e ﬂ:/ f

Regiment or Corps™—..

-

has been g

* Btrike out that
which is inapplicable,

Officer in charge W mwospibal,
8rd London General Hospital,

, Ay (Station). |
Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to eacz ﬁﬁ%ﬁz&%@%&&%y filed in the o;:z:_f

In the case of men of the Royal Engineers two copies of A.F. W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in charge
R.E. Records and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer i/e Records, the Pa, ter, =
0.C. shown in the Schedule. ; : ymas aﬂld‘

(19077) Wt. 4632 M 658 10,000 Bks. 9/16 R.C.&S. (E 258)




i Major, ;
‘Pa.ymaator & 0 :I./c Raeor i










R TR 2 R AN LI A DT N
iR AR e R B e ) bt

To, 9
0 i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingents,
58 Victoria Street,
London, S.,W.1l.

820 Sgt. R. E. Innes, 1lst Newfoundland Regt,

Reference your letter of 19th inst, I have to inform
you that thes above man wishes to be repatriated to Newfoundland, He
will be boarded at this Hospltal in the course of a few days. and
all\dOﬂumentsnw&AIWbe for necessary action. He will

subsequent ly- be discke 2] days after the date of spproval
of discharges w~?~. ? _

Aberdeen, _Lf' B
ol b e g L T i




i  Army Form B. 104—80,

11 replylug, please quote
(BT

: _Record Office, .
g 6.%’ Yu/(e‘u_a, ﬂ" r mdm Setion S W

L7 =2

I regret to have to inform you that a repert has this day been i

received from the War Office to the effect that (No.)...... O g 1’0 7

- (Rank)M*_ (Name)___&,%u ne o

. R

Q<< .is dangerously ill at

(Regxment)J R
e St Croca ﬁm«‘i‘.}m‘;
(oo Za,m O baci> -

I am at the same time to express the sympathy and regret of the
: : ~

Army Council.
Any further information received at this office as to his condition or

progress will be at once notified to you,

I am,

M \\AW Your obedient Servant,
Abede

L2 - A
Officer in charge of Records.
(785.) W. 6930—2690. 500M, 7/15. N.P.A. Ltd.

Forms
5 104-8¢
%




A EPOTTISW If the Reccivér of an Inland Telegram doubts its accﬁracy,. he may have it repeute& on paymegt of half the-
amount ongmally- paid for its tra ission, any fraction of 1d. less than.}d. being Teckoned as Ad.; aund if it be found, that there was any
“inaccuracy, the amomnit paid for repetition will be refunged. Special conditions are applicable to the repetition of Foreigh Telegrams.

Office of Origin an - Tosbrattions. 2 2
i ; s 2 R LT .

) [y

=z

: S
11 »_Recefgd : t 3
A _Ehers at g =

‘i'







o1 regret to have to mform you that a report has this day been

: recc1ved fr m the War Ofﬁce to the effect that (No.).. f '2 0

(Name) /C) C( j\ MM

SEN AT SR

2 Eepime ‘ ﬂtfw"/”y is Qdfmgerously 111 at:
Mo b2 7 ‘déé‘iﬁ % @ﬂé%r_m/suffermg
| from /‘6 "/ Ajk M // 771%\.«(, //// éﬂ/ﬂ/{/ m"’bg

I am at the same time to express the sympathy and regret of the
Army Councnl
Any further information recewed at this office as to his condition or

progrcss wxll be at once notified to you.
'QMW Arm/n oA 1 am,
WW\/
Your obedlent Servant,

/W/' : ~ Officer in charge of Records. '

2690, 500M, 7/15.” N.P.A. Ltd.




Pioe e wm_Record Ofﬁce,
i %&%q_a/éé %Smm
Maiele / 1917

]

AL

4 ,fégret to 'have- to inform you‘that a‘report has this day been

‘ | :l',.éCeivederé n the War Office to the effect that (No,). £28__
RuyLagh . Name L LT rnes

7 G e : 53 > e
(Reglment\ / s W(/ is dangcron;!y ill a¢
Wjﬂl/wm e é Yerun W/MJ ar fWVsuffermg
erm é/ﬁ&z«w// n// Lokteselo 7ii er/f{/ 524“7%/

1 am at the same time to express the sympathy and regret of the

Army Counc1l

An "f\‘irther jnformation received at this office as to his condition or

N\
[l

=motified to you.
I am ¥
S A gt

(14 '

Your obedient Servant,

Officer in charge of Records,




Station..

491
SI-R-GR MADAM, : : » : '
. With reference to prekus notlﬁcatlon I have to mfor’!n you that

' report has been recexved from the .War Ofﬁce to the effect that'
(No _\

condition or

_ progress will be at once notlhed to You:

< am,

Sir or Madaih,-




MESSAGES AND SIGNALS.

N MM k
refix Code_ py | Words | . Charge : )i ﬁ‘,
Office of Origin and Servics Instructions. This message is onajcof: | vood- &t ;
Sent Noto T
g At m. Service. :
k To From
%
e T e
£ TO 2 Hammerfield Avenus, ;
Aberdeen.
i . Sender’'s Number 27 7§7 t.h In reply to Number
inform you 1
ewfoundland Regiment | dangerously 111
wound legs i and [ back
Casual ty Clearing Station France
fifth February.

Synoptical.

- Place

SR e ey v

;il"“".[‘i‘me

The above may be forwarded as now corrected.

(Z)

Censor,

Signature of Addressor or person authorired to telegraph in his naml':

* This line should be erased if not required.




V(Alnmzcotlﬂ‘o)

: : MESSAGES AND SIGNALS No. of Message__. o '.
iiCode iinih m| Words| ' Charge =
Pﬂxin and Service Instruotions. This message is on aje 0f : | Recd. atm .
fevenacan aeveonne R P ‘ Sent g g s X Date.............. ....... onsvew ‘
L T T P T T L LTS . F_rom ..................... “
R S R Rl R O B ik : By ............................ )
: : :
—Mre . vy
- TO - i B
Seth Number. Day of Month. ~In reply to Number. |
: : AAA
. %
* =2 .......8/3/17 .
MANnes s +dad

™~ v

; k|

From

1
Place R
Time ;
The abovs may be forwarded as now corrected, (Z) 3
“
g Censor. Signature of Addressor orpﬁmbn suthorised to telegraph in his name.

i * Thnis line should be erased it not required.
750,000. ‘W 2186—M609. 'H. W. & V., Ld. 6/16.




MESSAGES 'AND SIGNALS.

No. of Message

Code ) Words |  Charge
ffice of Origin and Service Instructions. i l This message isonajcof:  [Fe0d- 8¢
i Sent Date
At m Service.
To From
By (Sigoature of * Franjilpe Officer.”) | 5.
: ; |
~HPs——— Flrick —— Immes !
R4 ammerfiold  Avenue i
In reply to Number
AAA
) Innes
condition | improving

synoptlical,

From

- Place

. Time

T'he above may be forwarded as now corrected. (Z)

Uensor,  |Signatare of Addressor or person authorised to telegraph in his name ;

g * This line should be erased if not reqnired.
158 8. B. Lfd. Wt. W5s73/619—50,000. 10/i4. Forms C2121/10.




L 02121
"A" Form. : (h %‘?ﬁ

'MESSAGES AND SIGNALS. oMo . !

. Words Charge

This message is on ajo bf Y Piesdat

PRte L a i

land
Day of Month. In reply to Number. 3 e |
AAA |
Sergeant Innes
= PPRT O e
- ‘
cale
/ !
Pl ]
/ i
7
# + S
L* -l
A =
A
il |
o 7
w /
r ; » »
7
From : ‘
Place I
. Time ‘ .
The above may be forwarded as now corrected (z) T
"""" e U ey 's';}};};u';}';};i'.&é}i;;;;&orpemon;n'thoris';i't;mf;{;}apm;'msnme. 5
* Mnis line should be erased it not required. £ ;

750,000. W su.ao—m HW.& V., Ld. '6/16.




Lt g

County.

Birthplace :—Parish

Examined - .... 7

Declared Age...

Trade or Occupation....

Height

Weight
®

Measure-

Chest - Girth when fully expanded...
ment

Range of expansion. . el

Physical Development. . . e

Arm ...

Vaccination Marks
Number....

When Vaccinated ...

Vision

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease y

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to )
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Enlisted Tl e

s Dol Ly

Joined on Enlistment ... as 1

Transferred to..

Became non-effective by.

SPECIAL RESERVE.

years =

g
Ly

feet inches
Ibs.

inches

; inches

REGULAR ARMY.

day of

dnge

inches

Ibs.

inches

inches

. Corps. i
B g

Medical Officer.

Right Left Right Left.
/a’/ﬂ//\# WW
RE—V== 7. . R.E-—\V=—
LE—Vv=/ 7/ V] LE—V—
COPY SENT TO 5 .
i L LR = o M N P
ST. JOHNS, N.F)Z.D. !
/i
Vi oA /
-' B
(h) ag1a

verasansrasesene

Medical Officer.

at % . . Y
i \~
on /day of M 19 7 on day of 191

Regtl. No.

Corps. Regtl. No.

520




Sigunture of Mollenl Offoer
> 1, ; ‘
st lyla el ||| 7 s
; S
[
8 ~ )
[
: « ;
s v L 2




TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or

Disembarkation.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

i
2y 470
/é/a

et

[ ”/q/x—

Vi

o ikid:



5

(The name must agree strictly with thaon enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)

Corps

Battalion, Battery, Company, Depot, &c.

(If attached to the Regular Euhblishmnt of eserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General
%y it should be so stated.)

Date of discharg .

Place of d.isdmrge o '

1, Description at the time of discharge.
Age-._-‘fgf_;yeaxs .- __months . Descriptive Mh‘

Height 7 fet 5 inches
Chast { girth when fully expanded_3 & ins.

range of expansion_ g ins,

broad for ag
who confirms the discharge at home.)

Place of residenice ah sl i :
32, ﬂeMmemBmdmcommuofﬂMML_
) /7

(Thoumofdudnrgcmnstbewxded

in the King’s fons and be identical with that on the
ged by superior auihmty, the No. uulnﬁu of the letter to be quoted.)

Character m.rdnd in accordance mtthg's R;é;:fitiom —




1, Unit 57 Aewr FOON DLAND REGIimENT, 7. Fmerdea} ,é‘,/,,lﬁ
2. Regimental Ne. f; S
3. Buk JERGeanT

+ Yoo Twwes, RoBFAT ELRICK. - () Regimental No.; | / g
5. Agelastbirthdsy 2 § (e) Date of Dischargo;
S "? P (@) Causo of Discluurge.

=3

- case.
in his

sl g it o

?’”*‘“‘/’*M.GW

-military and medical documents, He will also onrzfuliy distinguish cases entirel} T,

9. Datoof origin of disability. 2 3+ 34,7 2 ~
10. Place of origin of disability. sz i ec

Give concisely the
5 hntztri]ye of the disability, notmg entries JY?" Faded Mz“"""iz‘/
s zmmmdmld?ﬂimq“ﬂ é wared ol Lijpbion .ﬁl&-.««,w,
: szﬂ 2'17‘}4‘¢f,14f(

> 4 -~
Jrv Hewiiinp F-3-17. % Hicin A qu,zl;.

7
Hece pnot 437 Fonwiton Fcoons Horlirar ¥ s~ uu%ﬂ.am\
/1«4.,4‘ /dﬁu—d«(ﬁmw e Kece ﬁ‘mﬂ

Give your opinion as to the causation .of
.- the disability, stating whether in your .
opinion it is—

or Occupation
7a. i with previous service in Army, state—

(a) Former Unit;

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposad.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19).

COPY SENT TO
0C. HQ -
8T; JOHNS, N.F/IL.D,

Y Statement of Case.

Note.—~The answers to the followng questions are to be filled in by the Ofjce
In answering them he will carefully discriminate between (he man's unsupported o4 /

essential facts of the FWAWWM

Mﬁm«ﬁc«)lﬁ?‘/7 ‘d’-sd‘_n&.m. Mﬂ"-ﬂ‘lﬂ

‘#“-//3

/affin-u m#aw(%/i-— a.M

/F-"“;?/ﬂ-a

(a) ltm'bntabla to or nggmvatad by
service during the Dresent_war,




5 ten\med——

16.

17,

19.

20.

he dsm]nhty la“m injury, was i
® On field service? 7,4,
() On duty? 7”
(d) Off duty? Zeo-

Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?

If so—(a) When ?
() Where? ) Lo At ’
.

(c) Opinion ?

Was an operation performed? If so,
what ?

If not, was an operation advised and
dech ed ?

In case of loss or decay of teeth. 1&the
loss of ‘teeth the result of wounds,
injury or disease, directly* attributable
to active service? .

Give particulars of any other disabilities
existing, but not in themselves sufficient
to cause invaliding, and state whether
they are attributable to or have been
aggravated by service during the present
war.

% &%

Doygmﬁeeomnend— b
(@) Discharge as pemmnen yun t or
" b) G]mnge to England 2

u«f Wdc—&&u

)

b

it g

s tada




: J S y &, -

(iii) The rates of pension vary directly according to whether the disability is, (1) caused or aggravated by
aervice in the present war, (8) due to causes mot connected with present war, via. (1) “earlier active service, (2) elimatic
disease in pre-war servics, (3) ordinary military serviee before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning the
cause of a disability to differentiate belween them.

(iv). In answering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease lting fros
military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equnll;.'| ‘Ili:nlﬁ:in civil life. Mo

v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates
where there is a special liability to contract the disease. 7

attributable to— . : 2 ;
(i.) Service during the present war; [l} Qounes Gﬂmi /ﬁf.umu
(ii.) Climate ; +—

(iii) Ordinary military service ;
(iv.) Want of proper care on the

man's part, eg., intemperance, L‘D
misconduct, &c.; or

v.) Whether it is constitutional or
ﬁg hereditary. 4&

(b.) If due to onehof the ﬁrzt lhreg of thege J
causes, to what specific conditions do N “
the Board attribute it? - s z““‘“’“‘“‘ 1o cre feo”
, Has the disability been aggravated by any

of the conditions mentioned in Question
21, and if so, which?

93. Is the disability permanent ? : ﬁ
24. Tf not permanent, how soon do the Board ’ .

2l. (a) State vibetlh;er the disability is clearly

-—

2
&)

recommend re-examination ?

25. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board’s opinion, he should
be nssessed for pension purposes at

present ? -
Degrees of disablement should be ezx- 150
pressed in the jollowing percentages:— a

100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than
20, or nil.

26. If an operation was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasonable?

2

N

Do the Board recommend—

w

be stated whether further medical treat-
ment (including orthopmdic training) is
desirable in a—
(a) Sanatorium; E
(b) Hospital ; 5 L{A’
(¢) Convalescent home;
(d) Asylum; or
(¢) Other institution either as an in-
patient or an_ out-patient, and if
so the period for which recom- |

mended. >
29. With reference to Army Council Tu- :
struction No. 1275 of 1917, is any surgical - w W ‘
appliance recommended ? e,
30. Does the man require the constant attend-
ance of another person ? ! Lo

: Signatures :—
Buhon_._,ﬁma____
s

h)‘a#&-cpi(r _
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or D tse E afR Lo ﬁ ~
() Change to England ? : i o
98, If discharge is recommended it should F MLM‘I

|
|
|




-To the Oﬁicerl[cRecords/ N‘J//?[mhf\/( P/, WA ,/_ﬁ' ,,Vx Wy Z”

The Soldier named below ha& appeared before. an Axmy Medical Board at thua station,
and his dlscharge from the Servme as “no longer physwelly fit for War Servme" has
this day been approved. (The dmchn.rge will be: eonﬁrmed for a date. 14 days after the

date on this nohlﬁcatlon——see A C.IL 1623 of 1916. )

Soldier's surname VWY | M Christian names . M’

(in full)

- Regt.No.andRank gZJ 3;’ z? Regt. or Corps ,‘j‘ NM%MM ot
His address on discharge will be I "/3 ;':r : V%%VJ’ 0[/ D- ﬂlm »
v

Ths iorms. The Soldier. states thate & fLrelanty allowance is

tion is for the
Central Army

Pension 1
Oesony " being issued in respect of him.

S

Yy
*Insert ‘‘separation,” © dependants,” "'fumly, or “no,"” as the case m ‘may be. The space must not b left blank.

Army Form D. 400A and Army Form B, 179 for the a.bove-na.med Soldier are
forwarded heremth.

"..:Sta.tion : Wm it

“\\Premdent of Board

(Approvm’g Oﬂme r)




9. State the name and address of your last, or any other Mplo)ar before enlistment,
_ete., the nature of employment and how long you were en}p!(yed

(71 ‘7%

fnz)/
Q)

4 Wba_,t is thé name of your Approved Society ?-

'

Have you been employed whilst with-the Colours?  If so, in what capacity?




Regxmental Number 820
Where born (Parish, Town and County), and when St.Nicholas, AS
Intended address 173, Duckworth St. St. Johns, Newfoundland.

Height on discharge  pyye Feet gipnt, Inches

Colour of Hair on discharge brown Colour of Eyes

Descriptive g:aﬁlls 3 scgrs riqhg oihigh,, 1. scer Complexion

Figure on diseh arge

Christian name of Father Geomze .

Christian name of Mother ~ Margaret.

Wife's Maiden name in full SeAen R

Date and Place of Marriage e

_Christian names of Children ~ ------

Nature and locality of civil employment desired Sulteble employment in Newfoundlend.

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in t.he above Statement
are, to the best of my knowled geomct..

= (Soldier’s Signature in full) M{é“l JM i
Sation ﬂ/L”_L&(/-\_ - / '

I certify that the above-named soldier signed the fotegomg declurahon in my presence, and that the above
description and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.
i edical Officer ifc

W
Stati z ‘ : [ Y ) e Ak Iqlg' 1st SCOTTISH GEIEMHAL,

Regiment | Years | Days [AllService Abroad with Statit

B Period of Service and in what Corps

o

Disallowed o .

-
Service towards Pension

Date inclusive towhich pay has been issued Sum doe on ;%%‘; }
ension

of ad.vance
Sums due on account of public debts

Rank on Discharge ‘

Character (as on Certificate of thschs.rge)

Where born, and on what date

Date and Place of first Enlistment

Trade on Enlistment g
Cause of Discharge i e
Number of G.C. Badgea B Medals 4
Wounds, and Actions in which recev.ved . p j

- Other distinguishing marks




Pay | ¥.A. Wkr

m,&% Lokl

Acquittanée‘ Rolls
:Hospital Advances

‘AaB. B4.

Pay @ Net Rate

2
\"7r

K3
/’ﬁ

é/o 4

Z#'/

71 Lo oo

ol

38T /8
Less Allotment
; . i : : Net .Raté
.., . DEBITS Dats | & "8 a - CPEDITS o s—|pays {Ratoif § # |2
7 ts Fi WGt S ARei Tl ¢ : : e
Balancé 7 _Balance’ 5 7 13781 2,




P. & R. 0. Paymerity 21

Ration Anonm

s




: ~  “:_‘7;_{;,.7‘,0.;””7 ,
kg |
.







vDatefrom \L/-‘ Q\ ' 191(_?'1;
, ’to/[/.d"Q _191f :

ﬂA‘?bdres! ’wfgl zeo'g. W h




ul‘;x;s L"L O HCER/V
oyu AND.CO ,TP\ G};NT*
TOhlA- ,T_REET

In repl’y t.o,yo
/18 ( 324) e o




= T —--» i
')t‘,E\ & b.ll\.» R I\.- & (JluDD !
L ‘[\t'h) Ch‘\)h.\_u,.l\\
r\ ‘""1 C\LLI‘

LON DON; S:W. 1
= BENGLAND.

- Officer Commanding,
-1st Scottish G. Hosp.,
Aber‘de'eny .
- Scotland.

%

 Pay & Record Office,

14th January,

asco SGT. R.E. INNES.

: In reply to your Minute of
,;,3/1/18 (324) relating to the
‘above-named N.C.0. of the lst
Newfoundland Regt: documents as
sfined therein are herewith
acknowledged, please. 2
- As the Depot of the Regiment
" has been moved from Ayr, will you
lease order this N.C.O. to
report at this Office when he
is discharged from hospital, and
arrangements will be made for
his repatriation to Newfoundland.
An advance of £1 may be paid
him, but not a gratuity of £1.




~ Name

'NOTIFICATION that a Soldier_has been sentﬁlf
Home from Hospi“tal to aWait Dlsoharge :
under’ para. 392 (xvi.) King’s Rogulatlons.

= baldiorh } 990 _Rank A‘?/’ :

Regpl. No.

(Surname first)

Corps  or Regnmént! W% W

(also Umtlf known)

oS Oﬂicem/c 6£’Reeopda '5%&"’1 ”Wg’/

o Rgglmeqtal Paymaster C2N

Thgati?m‘m‘g?d man, jwh appear before a Medical . ©
‘Boa.rd, and ‘whose’ discharge a8 f no longer physlcally fit for war -
service,” ﬂgvsﬁ gagprov od:: ] :

=/ has been sent ta-hib Hamo on-
warrant to awmt msbrm&ns as to is final dlscharge he has
been given £1 (one pound) wdvan o/ any :

s
He %'oceededﬁn (da’oe\
(L

to (full address).

: ‘ mentionéd, and one copy filed in the Oﬂice
(71783 We—P26 109,000 117 _nwv;.:itm; Forms/W8203/4




‘ (In ‘books of 100)

NOTIF!OATION that a Soldler has boen sent
Home from Hosmtal to await Dlscharse
under para. 392 (xvi ) Klns s Regulations. ;

Soldier’s } 9 ’Q O

Regt,l No: ; y / ; )
Name.: j W : "f& : :
(Surname ﬁnsl:)

: Corps pr.e.I'{egxmgnt' 3 VA ‘.,./7 zc,oqc/f';l M.»ﬂ

gervice” fwag approv by the Preszdent of the Board on the
_G =t #_, has been sepi~to his home on
instruchqns i final discharge ; he has

und) a.dva.nce and-a suit, of plam clothes, &’

warrant {4 await i

been given £1 (one

will
He;\proceedﬂ on (.

to (full address)

Pt
, /
‘ f/Officer ¢
2 Comm
“ospxtal

', one copy sent to each Oiﬁcer above-
o mention nd. one copy ﬁled in the Oﬁice *
@ 17 85) W1495—P256 ma(_m un? nwv;eusoo) Forms/W3203/4




0,

0 i/ Records,

Newfoundland Contingents, S % o
56 Vietoria Street, f 2i7 - . o
London, S.W.1l. T I o
820 Sgt. R.E. Innes, lsf’N’ewf‘oundl_pd_Rfegt_. :
Reference - FTE T e CBT1R.17,

enclosed herewitlumn e 1 -oard gapers, “1ce., LT 7 5t Be 179
D¢400A, and W,3949 in respect of tlre. above fans 4 Heiwi} ba 6150ha“ped
to Ayr on 29th inst in uniform. Wil&—yev o F "oPm r
be adviénced £1. gratuity on dwscha”y34

vk ok e
s ?"zﬂp & ’%; e

Abe rdeen, #°

Be1l.18. 0.C. 1st Scottish Genfral Hospital,







‘2708/1/0. %

Plcde, Lbg ~.“{;%§Pgt,
2, Hammerfield Avenue,
. Aberdeen,
19 Febrgary, 8 Scotland.

REPATRIATION DRAFT NO. 57.

I confirm my telegram this date:

"81- 19/2/18- aaa- You- will- report-

"to- Lieut- lMurphy- at- the- Royal-

"lLiver- Building- Liverpool- 10- a.m.-

"Saturday- twentythird- instant- "

The draft will be assembled at the office
of the Canadian Pacific Ocean Services Ltd

at the Royal Liver Building.

Major,_

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

————

.

HA/JC




“ll“lﬂ AND SIGNALS.

"A" Form

Words

Charge.
This message is on ajc of :

y . S

Services.

By

_INNES

HAMMERFIELD AVENUE ABERDEEN
Day of Month, In reply to Number.
19/2/18 ASA |
WILL REPORT | TO LIEUT
AT THE ROYAL LIVER |
LIVERPOOL |10 AM SATURDAY
D INSTANT
SYNOPTICAL |
f
$104 [/ I |
. T ey, SRy
Ealba. 1. i
\ B L :
n L Vu [ m IAW Y (Q :
be, Q 2 AN X’C ak U %\CJL ‘9/&'_
_Ma Real ] Goe M@f i

(@)

U!rnstnre of Addressor or person authorised to telegraph inhis name. ;










4718/1/R.8.0. i
Wons D s e
2, Hammerfield Ayenua, RR o
) Abert!eon. £5

.Madam’
e 820, Sergt. R.E, Innes.

: With turther reference to your letter
of 18/3/18 (2531):1 "I have sinoce asaertained that
‘the ship on which: Sergt, Innes salled arrived at
‘4ts destination on 18/3/18, It may reasonably be
assumed therefore, that he 1s now at St. John's,
N”foundland. :

I_am,‘ Hadam,

our obedient servant,,

'foP'“dhibif?‘iﬁiato: gﬁbg




No. 6721/284/pa-

CFrom T : To
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA vsi?n_zs.r,.

LONDON, S.w. S%. dolinls,

Newfo_ﬁndland-

The Hon. the Minister of Militi

1st Mpy' 1918 .

SUBJECT: REPLY
' 820, Sgte R. E. Innes.’ Datea August 11th,1918

Reference Nos. Please return m and retain M

Noted.

With reference to your
telegrams= Thank you.

Received 22/4/18 (8a%6)
®*Synoptical, London. .
%820 Sgt. Immes~has been dis-

"charged= April 13th= you will ) : : :
"cancel= allotment= from that é&/ & Q.ﬂ.

*date=~ fullstop.”
"Military® | Minister of Militia.

N
Allotment has been cancell-
ed as from 13/4/18, please.

%M :
: Wéyuajor,
chief Paymester & 0. i/c Records.

ATINGENT,
PAY & BOREES

Ref, Nos. IN |

Aokd e oA
‘Ref, Nos.VUUT e




HNo. 2/3?2, UEWFOUNDMAND CUHTINGENT N.F.P/55.

: i - Piy & Roeord Office,
: 53, Victoria Street,
- To: LA /. AD. - “London, G5.W. 1,
B I e ‘ : A@/ H
vKey
Mmdfe/m”/%

Referonce: ﬁ%@(ﬂw 220 /Qﬂ‘ jm&o
Herewi th 70&/%—&/ Dot} ji /j 3 »/u/wo»ﬂ/mm// Mémww
o ik /4//1/9 .5’//1 a./9

Please acknowledgo rsceipt hereon

(sig.) //f,zz;,m/,,

¥191 g




i *:h’%
|

HERFOUNDLAND COHTIN(:EHT :

Pay & oog q_ﬂfica, )%
@/? Qﬁ/’m 58, . VIS 80 ia Strest

N J:.ondc_m,,.: Vi ‘\1 ; :

: M 2 191/ !

i %3 = .
Referonce: %u ;ZQ/?J/AA\/:

Heremt@qfdl /M%’J— /f« ,é/www

VLW—MW’%—"

P/ea.se acknowledgo receint hereon

(Sig.) ég 2 &Lbaﬂ 2o %%\/ éw/ d(d/%
(Date) z T é”“ _/_& g ™~  Chiof Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

’//a« / /7



No.15996/1/P&& -  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

N.F.P/55.

Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Street,f

To: Mrs. Geo. Innes, London, S.W.

SturgeonmBar,'

4th, October 191 8

Shiprow: Aberdeen,

Reference: REMITTANCE FROM NEWFOUNDLAND.,

Herewith

£160. 0. 0 in respect of remittance from
Newfoundland forwarded aff'request of Minsiser of Militia,

A/%Z{/m( L oct? P 2(4/

(1 b te) ?//o /9 Chief Paymaster & O.
i

" Please acknowledge receipt herecon.

(sig.)

i/c Records..

|
|~




J}&%ﬁ

: (Sig‘) /’/ f QLM ,
(Date) 40 “- Ll 10,9 \%Chiog Payfias;

No. lfgé NEWFQUNDLAND COHTINGENT

N.F.P/55.

23 v
Pay & Rocord Office,

/ Z : 58, Victoria Street,
To: E : ‘

London, 5.W. 1,

7@4@%191 7

feronce: L _
L j i RO ; : ‘
‘Herevit %ﬂ% Yy ,7 Rt d‘n/lﬁw-bw'»«- M«,(_,

Please acknowledgo receipt herson.

& 0. i/c Records™



r\‘\\

No. 34 7§ NEWFOUNDLAIJD GONTLHG%M ,' ' "N N.P.P/55.

ﬁ’)

Pay &: Rec%rd Office, -/
. 58?, Victoria Strest,
£ ; ~Ldendon, S.W. ,

0y ' 7 777M,J 1917.4

[20//@‘/6 ‘\Z'/.«M

v
"ff Reference: é

Herewith QM ,{ﬂmléﬁ L Lg. 7 &,,w i o M

%—V-\-rmp —/d,ld /J/M %—IW/ J/d/&/‘

Please acknowledge receipt hereon

(sig.) 1(7 fuz’}wr_x«u

(Date) 5 , %M/f/y Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records./
e ;

i
-

B




i P‘O'ST CARD

<P

TO HE USED FOR WRITTEN OR - l ONLY THE ADDRESS TO BE

PRINTED MATTER WRITTEN HERE
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“A" Form.

{ Alﬁ Form C.2121

=
5 bt MESSAGES AND SIGNALS No. of Message_,_,.'*
Prefix i Code.....coevnien m|Words|  Charge -
Office of Origin and Service Instruotions . ‘ This message "" afoof:. | Recd. at m.
.......................................... Sent ° St Date.....cccceocisissinannas
TRAL s e T Ly v s SRR A
| To i 3
2, .| By | (Bignature of * Frinking Oficer.”) | By
e HAIMERF TELD | AVENUE
ABERDEEN 2 :
Sender’s Nugpber. Day of Month. In reply to Number.
& . as2 31/3/19 EAA
- HAS ROBERT _ ENNIS LATE ROYAT
NEWFOUNDLAND RFEC IMDNT| PROCELDED |TO
NEWFOUNDLAND TELTGRAPH RUPLY
SYNOPT ICAL
~\
; I
7 A
| ‘/ ,
T
//7/
4
From '
Place 58,Victopia StdS.V.1.
Time : |
- The above may be foru:nrdad as now corvected, (z) 5
...... c;vlm. - of A : to in

'159.”- W 2183 M50, H.W.&V., Ld. o,'w.

*“This line should be erased it not reque(L




.M,NISTER QF MILITIA/
_ ST. JOHN'S,

191 >
22nd February 0.
Please return pRIGINAL and reain DUPLICATE

iy

re“hfs.o'n‘ at the rate of 524,_00




5
=
i

. Nov. 22nd., 1918,

1t Gol., V. F. Rendell, 3

Chief Staff Officer,
ci ty.

Sir:-

Ex. 820 R, E, Banis, 2 Hammerfield
Avenue, Aberdeen, Scotlanil,

Sir:e

I bave tne honour, by direction, to request trat you
communicate the folloung to bhe Chief Paymaster, London:-
Tne marginally noted pensioner has ,_procoedod to his home
Seotland, and request that you pavqh 8 pension of $24.00
per month, ending April 13th., 1918 ¢ the address as noted

' in the mrsin. Pension has been paid in advance to December

13th., 1916. and vou will thorefore make payment from
December 14th 1918,

U 1 bave the honour to be,
8ir,
_ Your Obedient Servant.

¢, C. OKE.

 pro Secretary,



119/1/PaA.]

FU/NU.

++ Brd January,

Mr. R. E. Innes,
2, Hammerfield Avenue,

Aberdeen, H.B.

 PENSIOHN. -

~ 2
With reference to pour letter 19/12/18, (11,098
on the subject of the Pension granted you in respoct «
disabilities incurred during service in the Royal Nfl
Regiments : Instructions have been receivsd from the
Board of Pensions Qommissioners for Newfoundland,

" through the liinister of #ilitia, to contirue payment

Pension at the rate ‘of $24,00. per month from 14/12/1
. Postal Dpaft £2.17.3. representing psnsion due
for the period 14/12/18 “to 31/12/18 was mailed to v
24/12/18 and further Postal Draft for 74.18.7. in ros
of Penaion for the month of January, (i.e., 1 - 31/
was mailed 2/1/19. : :
According to statement made in the Board of Per
Commissioners latter 22/11/18, pension had been issu
them up to and including 13/12/18, and as it is sta
your letter above referred to that you raceived Nov
payment which infers that vou received payment up t
30/11/18 only. Possibly you may have some comment
make which vou may desire to be conveyed to Newfou
please. ! : :

Chief Paymaster & 0 i/:







CLEA

= ‘o ‘Lé"ENSEl

Mr. R. E. Innas
2, Hammerfialé fvenue,
ABERDEEN

. Re erenee your letter 13/2/19 (1474)
sque '£5:1:0: in respect of special boot&
rchaed by you in the suthority of The

:?d of Pension Commissioners for Newfoundlend,
'mnclosed, please. {

~

i Gapt.
Asst.Paymaster.
For Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c.Recds.




WEVFOUNDLANS CONTIHEENT, &
- & RECORD OFRICE

POMN — o




@%M/%@%@

"ESTABLISHED; l803

%

w

P % Morown Detly Bocts %"“”‘M’-’

5 No,,

With Thanks.

/émé

/fa




_ALBANY BUILDINGS. BRIDGE STREET.

JAmgs L. PorTeR & ; > . N ¥ Tt o ks - T e . ALEXANDER ARCHIBALG

. l:TAfLIfH/:D mos %WM




to the Chie:E Paymaster Pa;y and Record O:E:E'Lce, 58 Vlctoria

Street, London, as his authority for payment of'same.

VTH'ZE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS FOﬁ NPLD®







g

6. Campaigns, Medals and
Decorations

Certificate of education

seessesneneseranane

7. His accounts are correctly balanced, and I have iﬁibattia]ly inquired into all matters brought before me
in accordance with Regulations.

(Place) - . T DL S (O
. o R

(Date) Commanding _Baitn. Regiment
8. .  Certificate to be signed by the soldier on discharge.

I hereby acknowjedge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all
Sy the present dafe, subject to the reservations of the claims noted on the 8rd page.

Place 7 < W g ,W (Signature of Soldier.)
(Dam/ %/f/ /éé% } // )

(When a soldier is absent through illness or any other cause, and it i
manuscript copy should be sent for the man to sign, and when retw

9 Additional certificate in the case of a soldier who takes his discharge at his own reguest.
I hereby declare that I do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Majesty’s Service.

(Signature of Soldier.):

- (Place

10. : Statfmmt of service.
Service towards engagement to__ (the date to which the record of serviceis completed) years days.
Further service. w______(thedate of confirmation of discharge) ... et e 5

{ ; 5

v\ 3 Total: /5, = wos s o

\ - v .

11, * Confirmation of discharge. 3
The discharge of the above-named man is hereby confirmed for : (date) 5 - g







(M3410] WIS63M2086 3000m 9A7a 335 G &S E.1724 Forms W30Sk
h . Army Form W, 3068,

Transfer Statement of Clothing and Necessaries.

INSTRUCTIONS—This Statement will be made out by the Depok b
and will be sent to the Commanding Officer of the unit receiving the 4
trausfer, who will retain it as a voucher to the unit’s Clothing Account. g
The Statement will dlso be forwarded in the case of men in the United e
Kingdom passing from Hospitals to Depots or units, and in all cases of
Tronsfer, except when men proceed overseas.
X0
gy

STATEMENT showing the Articles in possession of

HOSPITAL,

proceeding from the

to-the=—

Date of Enlistment, ... Date of Tm'nsfer....syj%n e

FOR DETAIL OF ARTICLES, sce overleaf.

Certified that this Statement, ?

correct in every particular.

AREREE B b
(1) Sfuﬁnn!'"' i ul.,lDf...__,.l 2

R

(RARSIT0 1 ———————

vy

Commanding Squadron, Battery,
or Company.

* Date -

Name of Unit manis joining.




Articles of Clothing and Necessaries in Possession.

Articles not in possession should be struck out of the list. Any
articles hot included should be inserted.

Clothing [ No. Necessaries [ No.

Boots, anlle, pairs
Caps, Service Dress *

Caps-Crememege...

VAR s R
/.

Drawers, pairs ... g\
/.

y »  Clothes ol
Greatcoat, D.M. ... % o Haie R 4
Jaékets; Service Dress ... R
Tkt - y i

Prowlwnaiecord, pairs ... y Hooth ..
Spe . : Comb, hair e Do /-

Uﬁw, ;- o 2 . it 5 i |
Trousers, Service Dress, prs, /. ]WW !.] 7y Wit eord |

Tromml{haki[ (ng)lnl;;i, pnir.;“:
Drit=Gmenalls, pairs | TEoteoebea,
W aristeomtcrrdizen- W}m;rs )

Wist, pairs| Toshbopbaisios ..
Gogglosmpeimmy=s— . . Toaeoumiatiioppapare, pairs

- Shirts, flannel ... = 3
SGCES, Worstetpairs
Frttew=metaks pairs
WeansRalish_tin ... o




) .—1.2m,tm.—ar.m.—c.‘ao. Fomai!.lmll.. : ;

Casualty Form—Active Service.
Regiment or—CeEps wdlond
A Rank--i%__ Name.

Fonlisted (a) Terms of Service (a) Service reckons

IS

Date of promotion to Date of appointment) Numerical position on
present rank : _ tolancerank | roll of N.C.Os.
Extended  Re-engaged_ 478/ Qualification ()
Report Record of
Sty 3 . Remarks
etc., during active service, as e

taken from Army Form B. 213,
rted on A Fy B. 218, Army Form Pl Dat y
pue | Fromvhom | DRI SR I A R i de | Ry Fam AL 88 or ot

authority to be quoted in each case. official documents.

Srrmaled & AL A Plipaitce 4;:%
Evbakcd 9.

._ Vot v ey
Embonked 5455,'(&4 9.9./5

nbansid ok fuzg c s
W Hlncteclles 72. 3./4

M‘%M Alriac ‘ Jo. A 16 B3 4
W ; Lol AR "

| A fospont Do o Byewo 423
B 25777 _
Wrwuded se Bt Sapmiee  tudyy B3
Hees wm%%m B Y j/j W; ;

4 Gsw) Hogh, Fracluie 2/ yid

T N

) Inthe case of a man who has for, or enlisted into Section D. Army Reserve, particul s of such g
b) &g, Signaller, Shoeing Smith, etc., etc., also special qualifications in tcchnl:n{Corpurxuuen.

§§ &R

or enli will d.
[P.T.O.

)






of examining awarded a
? jon. The * » ma--nm cikopia lIl[;e in hbm‘hn; e o -
P:ooeedinil man’s Medical ‘Board, com teg
aén%v will be forwardod by hi) togee er with the remainder of the ma.ng doou:: %%m

‘A Name in full

Regiment from which discharged
 Regimental Number ~ §£%7 ;
Where born (Parish, Town and County), and when W"

Intended address , 73 Luekoticd e /& %M«A

Height on discharge J Feet & ‘Inches

Colour of Hair on discharge - Colour of Eyes

Descriptive marks Jdeacs /3«71* /Zi(/ﬂw W@‘ Complexion

Figure on discharge - "

Christian name of Father 4 :
_Christian name of Mother 7%«0‘ . .
Wife’s Maiden name in full === A ’ d

Date and Place of Marriage P

Christian names of Children

5 Nature and locality of eivil employment desired W WM s W"‘"L
I dte]:llare thatt I am the so]dfer referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in the above Statement
are, to the best of my knowledggy 'coyregt. -
(Soldier’s Signature in full) M Elriek s q
o : (Rcmk) A/LW £
Station M V4 i

I certify that the above-named soldier signed the forngomg ecla.mtmn in my presence, and that the above

&

R B

description and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct
ﬁ/ Wﬂd@cd Officer i/c
: ' : W@JW
Station ﬂ,ﬂuﬁﬁw " ‘Date &7 /-8 i Redaze:
] Regiment Yoars | Days |AllService Abroad with Stations| Years Days %}
B Period of Service and in what Corps ... | India I
S. Africa
Disallowed i
Service towards Pension k
Dateinclusiveto whichpayhasbeenissued Sum due on account
; of advance of pension )
. Sums due on account of public debts ... )
e
; R&t\xk on Discharge ) '
. Character (as on-Certificate of discharge) /

Where born, and on what date

i Date and Place of first Enlistment & j ‘

| - Trade on Enlistment ‘ - q

i ‘Cause of Discharge i
Number of G.C. Badges Medals - : T

Wounds, and Actions in which received

“Other distinguishing morks ' e o

1 certity thiab the above dotails of service ahd |




Declared Age .. . G ar days.
Trade or Occupation ... /d;/ W W , - =
Height .. .0 o T feet, & inches. :
Wolght ... .. ™. ‘ LT lbe.
Chest ik s sy : - 2 4 __inches.
Measurement’ S . i 2__inches.
.Physical Development ...
] “~ sas m m
Vaccination Marks
e e .
When Vaccinated M i
e RE—V= )7
VlSlOn» con Uees e {L.E.—V—-—— 7 . ;
(a) Marks indicating con- f®) i
genital peculiarities or
previous disease - ... >
(b) Slight defects but not ®) 7
sufficient to cause re- : : S
jection ... £ A ! :
Approved by (Signature) /4 g&f"’;y W
| (Fand) 7 Medical Oficer.
7 s o : MJ 3 s :
. ; ‘ 7 Z F - i
T Qé’/%l’day il o et
o T e 5 Regtl No,__
Joined on Enlistment ... - ’ 220

‘Transferredto St




Name of Hospital




5008 ,//WM(» Aeishosgod 7o
,wwa 74 M
Table IVafSQWIoo Table. .
Date of Date of Date of Date of
Station or Troopebp | _sertval or | depectuzsor | - Station ox Troopably | M | cacrabaskntion




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

1918 S DS

From Officer Commanding,
Depot.

To Paymaster and Officer i/c
Department of Militia,




i
§
£

received at the Pay & Record

office to YA/ 2 //& and 1s
therefore sudject to am3
ment if, and as may be f
necessary.




DEBITS

N ;
;r, s/17-e5/2/18
otment 904" for
64 days = {67.60

P. & Rs O, Pamﬁ

Ration Allowance: .

o

(aciardl
Thim account isain

accordance with information
received @t the Pay & Record
Office to: A/ 2 //% and ie
therefore subject to am .
ment if, and as may bes t
neceasary.




" (6284) Wi W1142/M1704 250,000

C

Rank.

ner

, eto. n--..hn;t-.t pap. 8§, E

'H

me_,_,_zzlmlw

to

j_!/s/m uxs_ A .

& _e3/s/18 -

- Date

DEBITS

Date

o

pz/m/rr-as/s 8
Allohmm o0d for
64 days = g567.80

P. & R. O Payments

31/19

Bsiariooi
zs/m/zv—as/a
sly & uem A{iee-

-00
Ration Allowsnce. .

4/2/18-23/2/18

20 days 6 2/-




-

This ancount ts, in-
accordance with information
received at the Pay & Record
Office to Lt/ 2 //5 and is

therefore subject to ammn’-
ment if, and as may be f<
neoessary.




- es/e/is

| amm
Date =

eriod :
22/12/17~23/2/18
Allotment 20¢g for
64 days = #57.60

P. & R. 0. Payments |

P1/12/17 Balances .

eriod, - e E

22/12/17-23 /2/18

ay & Field Allce.

64 days @ gl.50 - -
: ” $#96.00

Ration Allowance.

-|¢/2/18-25/2/18
20 deys @ 2/=

Cxie st

Thims account ts in
accordance with information
received at the Pay & Record
Office tozt/ 2 /v and is
thorefore subject to am-
ment if, and as may be f
nacessary.




Corpany, eto. -/ Repatriated por 5. ! _'
e et iR e R B i

5 'pg'm-xg. R ‘ 2 ‘ Lyt 3 ST
Tate . Do . CREDITS 2 e

eriod -

22/12/17-23/2/18

_|Allotment 20¢ for eriod, - % A e
64 days = ¢67.60 - | 11|16| 8 | 22/12/17=23/2/18 i B

3 i ay & Field Allce. g

P. & R. O. Payments | 21 |10 O] 64 days @ gi.50

b1/12/17' Balances - | 28j10

#96.00 19 146
Ration Allowances

i : : 4/2/18=25/2/18 :
20 days @ 2/= 2l 0fo0

T

| Debtor  Balance -




E
L3
E

Ragi._mr.t,who cinins lar gervice Gr;.to.ity .imdar order-in-Qounoil

dotad Jomiory 2041018,

& zomplotrepl, : en to overy qucstion in tlus DcclarJion
ng oré not
cuts

% OFTECER IfC

oo iR

tuity arc to be

3,247 & RBCORD OFFLCH, 52.J02N 8.

o R ] B
L0 LCTCsseweserenracarneserssn

veaes

B

6.D~te of enlistuent ir the Rezirwtb...Ar > kD ..1?.‘3?:....47/4‘;

7.Rene of depdndent,if c.n:,'.,tc vhor Sebgrasion Lilewanec 15 Yein

issucd,or wos bein; issaed.dimcldic tc'y pricr to your disc

8.Relotionehip of such depondcntsSa,., r’. £ W

9./ddrcss in full of such clol:aml:mus.-............................
il = 2

.

10.Is soid depenient,now,or was scil uckc'mrvnt abt oy tirc in receip’

of Scieration Allovance on cecount of cnother s.ﬂ.l.‘.ic;‘?...sm...

1),.Yere yom on celvive ferrice omly im Nfl1&, I so,zive dotes and =4
Porvictliors Of Stdh BOTVICCieerivsteristenransascrncasncanrsonsnanae

Merianrrrarasanaean




¥

Wor Serviee Grotuity? If o,stote coount you ond your dopendents

€ s

B T o I I PP SRR Y Lestersitsconsnny

14.Hove you alroady roceived mmy pajuent of Podt Dischorge pay or

hove 2lrecdy received end by Whom Poidesess.sssesss

D R KR { ST~ AR Pescesdncrrarenen

ORI S R A U R R ORI AT R S BTSSPt pe ey (R G p g O e T

ghoor

15.Hove you becn issucd wWith o Vor Scrvicc Badse?.

16.Hove you,during the present wor,scrved in the Iiperisl Porces. oMo ,‘l‘"i‘
17..irc you entitleld to reecive,or heve you received ony Grituity i
in»tho neture of Post Di;c]mrge Py from the It periol Forces? If 3
§0,stcte mount reccived,or to vhich you orc entitlede.eveesssssses ‘

18.Dil you revert Overseas to o romk lower thon mc substrntive
rerk held by you on your arrivel in Eaclml? M%@Pﬁé&_
{t). I 80 ,was such rgversion in consequence of risconduet or
s
incffir-:lcrcv?.......... ‘Q/L.. % ST

19..rc you nou serv:u—1 m the  Rowt.2....2%0.10 yot riveo- (&)

of rh.sch"r*(.... lﬁ..l?lﬂb) Renson for dgehimge..,.ddteros e |

20.Did you ct ony time serve at the front in . astual theotrs of”

Viax? If gco give particulors of pleces, md dotes of such scrvizc..l . g

#q «..A:f».s—'.........../.7../.6.‘.':./.2./6..—.,.“. e |

21s ( ) Lre you recoiving treatrent from thc
..(‘*)




‘
E
£
E

e

;()

‘placc of Residomoe:

Doclored beforg 1o ot -
thsﬂl«ﬁ’% : acy of W 19.(.7

rister of the -

o court,Stiptndiary Magis- «

Jagtice of the - y i
{ jdovii T4

Sirmeture of Applicaut:
& 7

Signoture of B
Sup

trate,robmxy IW
Tonce,or Gouad

oruas®

P0ST NISCHARGE DAY
Dote paid Paid Peid
gsoldier Dependent®

..-...--.......,.........-.....-_

P R

Lertni icd Correct.

; Var scrvice Nt movnt 5

;Grat\li‘w due

; 420”
'\J?y r_s’m.r peranrens




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANIOHV.._
PAY VOUCHER.
95“7030/“ - @«7,\/ il “
Received foom the First Nunfounfgnd Segiment
the sum of A —eee—tet WG
o %y. Pu—‘?f{ . %

o me YD S puinats.

Yy 7
Pay u@.,mlmﬁm....,, o

Gem. Ledger......... Awitials..............







(] - &
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

Wq %(/g/f
RQCQiDQd from the First Newto Jaml Regiment
the sm of B o Gl

alanes “/‘%”//L”";///fﬁ/j//f A t% ‘

M(,m w e

Rank.......&57

Regtl. Mo. o
Pay Ledger. .
: 694,44,,/{@&9%\/0/6 Zliee  clere

|







| &

® ®
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

W2 S _ @//f N4

RQCQ]D ;ﬂeam the First .ﬁéw/&una’/aﬂd %ymumt

tﬁg st 0/ A gy . ;Zgo//am
= %7
Ch. Ne. jz])/ Initials. 30('/7?(

_ Regtl. Mo... FARC Rank % 5%
Pay Ledger
Gen. Ledger. &
i
o







e - ©
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

_ PAY VOECH ER.
S e

Received }lyéom the First .%a%lmafémd .%e?imem“
the sam al/,/‘é" s ‘

anamanf
o %7
c»nj/ﬂj’ Initials, . W0y ...

Pay hdgﬂq‘:ﬁ g Tl
Gens Ledger. rwitials ...







‘Plaog

STAR.

Witnoss.

Dato

RECEIPT.

I hereby cord
~

ro S22 namo

1fy that I have roceivad the 19141915

/

/4;7 ;?,/é;wvueno

oA

Joo  2/07




PAY AND REGORD OFFIGE,
68, VICTORIA ST!RET. o
/ LONDON, S.W.

i April 0w ot

MEMO RANDUM,

% l‘h: 18/880/

SUBJECT :

EX 820 sm. Re INNES.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Reference Nos.

—

With further reference
memos Nos

'a 5 °§‘}§};"‘3§ tmrﬁ!«hg

"'.lotm 25 November-820-
Ennis-pension-paid to-

"31 Mareh.
SYNOPTICAL"

Innes procesded to Nflde
2p/3/19 per s«.8¢ "Digby" and asked
that balence of
your office.

He was paid up to 31/5/19
the rate of £24400 per month.
did not leave ‘any address,

pleases

sts Onle
or Chief Psymaster & 0Osi/c.Recds.

e

820, u/unlsq (10601).

nis pension be paid

Hghaed, eml oopy of

saim handed to the Sece Board
of| Pension Commiseiomers, for

hip information.

Minister of Milities

Flso rturn QRIGINAL o roaic DUPLIGATE.




RECEIPT FOR ISSUE OF
. -RIBAN.D OF 1914-16 STAR.

&ertify that I have recelved an issue

3 irchas of Riband of 1914-15 Star.

mm.éf‘w

mn"(‘yé A2




g
5
i
2
|
E
i

at Room To. 5 for your issn-.-‘
Iir’ut. {!olonol.
Chief =taf£ Oﬁ'icor.

CIAIH 701 ISSU3 OF -RIBATD ©

of 1°14-15 sma3.

N ~
Dopartment of Milikia,

St. John's.

I hereby maks elair fo:f issuo of Riband of
1914-15 Star, :
T cortify that I em ant‘itlcﬁ‘ ’

having e"rvcd om"




Lt. Col. V. F, Rendell, -
Chief staf! Officer
. i - Ci%y, ; e
| 820 Ex-Sgf. R, Innes.

Siri- :

I have the honour to acknowledge vour letter

3 of May 30th with attached correspondence from the

Pay & Record Office.
N Y
I have the honour to be,

: il T,
Your obedient servant,

Secrotary,

WHP/LBD, -




e

|

Extract of Telegram from Military St.John's te Synoptieal
London dated May 20th 1919

pey to Timewell 25,1 referemse my letter Nov.25th
’ and your reply Feby.22nd for specisl peif of hoots.

~




Msy 80th. 1919.

The Seoretaxy .
Board of Pencion Commissionerss

820 RX.8 INEES.
Sire-
Yikere. i s to- enolose herewith
eopy of correspond ived from the Ohlef

Peymaeter, London relating to the case of the
above mentioneddlion-Commissioned Offiser.

I have th;’.:omr %o be,
Your Obedient'servant.

te Ool.
Ghtar stars Oftisees

PAB/BGs
EAOLOS




EXTRACT
Frm?synop'bioal, Tondon. MAY 27th 1919.

Reference to your telegram Mey 2lst special peir of boots not
~ s

understood. : o

0.5
ogs




Hos 820, Bx Sexgh. R.B. Inmes

1 confirm my telegram of
to=day's date &8s followase
' "Pay to Timewsll §8,1/~ refexence
S
"E? boots."

ax

Forwarded herewith is scopy
of communication frem the Board of
Pension Commissioners forwarding
cheque to the amount mentioned above,
covezing cost of speoial pair of boots
for Exe-Sgt. Imnes,.

uinioter of Militia,




Mey 19th, 1919

Secretary ; g
Boazd of Pension Commissioners : i

. sir: #820, Ex-sergt. R.E. Inmes e

I heve the homour to scknowleige recoipt :
of your letter of 6th inst. forwarding chequs to the
amount of m.l'! covering sum paid for mcm puu‘
of boots for the above mentionsd soldier by the Psy 3
& Beoord Office, London. The smownt of this cheque
16 boing transferred by cable to the Cuief Paymaster;

I heve the honour to be
!m obedient serv:int

<

‘ Chief Steff Officer.




o

WHEN REPLYING|

ouoﬂ:n-—f.&.‘!.___ 5 b JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

May 19th, 1919

To:  Paymaster

From: Chief sﬁ_ft 0fficer

No. 820, Ex. Sergt. R.E. Innes

- With reference to the attached chegque and letter

from the Bosard of Pension Commissioners, I should be plad

if you will transfer s cai:luto _the London Office the value

of this chegue, and the tolegram to state :- "with ra.‘lerenea

to my letfez of Nov, 25th end your reply Feb, BP.na. tor;;‘lpiun];

pair of bootss "




My 6/19

Lt. Col. W. F. Rendell,
i Chief staff oﬂicez,
\- City.
830 Ex-Sgb, R, E. Innes.
Sir:-
I have the honour by direction, to refer:
to your communication of Ayril 5th re’ the above
mentioned N, C. O.
5 I herewith enclose cheque for $34.57, being
| refund of amount paid by the Chief Paymaster
f for a specidl pair of bovts for Ex-Sgt., Innes.
xindly acknowledge receipt of this amo‘unt.

I have the' honour t0 .bey

Sir,
F Your obedient servant,

= Asst, Seay,

LBD.

1







“T havc the honour o be
R e
Your cbedient servant




CR

‘ Extract of Telegram from Syn., Longion, to Military
dated April 1st/19. X

In answer yourcletter of Movember 25th. 820 Ennis

‘pensdon paid to lMarch 3lst,




1/e nuu-u.
Pay & Record Office,

ISl

SUBJECT :

AVENUE AEERDEEN SCOTLAND.

EX##820 R.E, ENNIS, 2 mm:ﬂ

L. e

- i
FM/FK. — Teondon,.
f REPLY

. Dated

22nd Februaryn 9.

it Please maFn ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

I am forwerding copy of
letter from the Board of Pemsion
Commissioners in which 1t will be
»noted that they ask you to pay the!
marginally noted man pension at the
rate of $24,00 per month.

B i

‘ Minister of Militias

Peision at the rate of $24.00

per month is being issued from 14/12/18
inclusive.

Ennis has forwarded to this office

the Pension Commissioners' letter to
him of 2/10/18, authorising the purchase.
of a specisl pair of boots, the cost to
be met by the office. ‘

Relative N.F.P/§4° is enclesed
for adjustment with the Pension

[
j‘ommissioners .

ol _Capte
AssY.Paymaster.
.i/c.Recds.

-

For Chief Paymast







Yov. 2na,, 1918,

mo c;lo'.' w. l‘.ﬁ Raid.ll. : e :
Chief Staff Ofﬁcer. 2 : q
City.
i Su“ :
820 R. E. hnil. 2 nulnerfuld
‘Aunuc. Aberdsen, Scotlandl
- 8irie i
I pave the honour, by direction, to request that vou 4
_commmicate the following to bee Chief Paymaster, London:- 1

The marginally noted pensioner has proceeded to his home
Scotland, and request thal vou pa.v him a pension of $24.00
. per -month, ending April 13th.. 1918 to the address as noted
in the mrgin, - Pension has been paid in advance to December i
13tn.. 1918, and you will tnerefore make payment from 1
December 14th 1918,

U I nave the honour to be,
:Sir. :
Your Obedient Servant.

C. C. OKR.

pro Secretary.

T5E BOARD OF PHVSION COMMISSIONERS POR WFID.




A ntocolow. F.,

: chigg' ,‘staff OELL

s Sodayn

o 5 SRR =

6‘820.3. D. Dnnis, 2 Hemmerfield
Avenue, Aberdeen, Scotlend.

Sipat il Pl e

T have the hdhour~, by _dii‘eetion‘,. to request that you
commmicate fhe foll‘ﬁt’ting to’ tﬁe Chief E:—;ymaster, Tondon: -
The marglnallj no'bed pensloner has vproceeded te his home
Scotlend, and reques‘l: t}mt you ﬂay hlm penglon et the rate
of $:24 00 ver month, ending April 13th 1918 to the address
as noteﬁ in the margin. Pens;on has been paid in adva:ﬂce

to ‘December 15121 1918, you will therea"o" make payment

\:Erom D cemben: 141:11 1918. ;
I have the honour to be,

: Sir,

Tour obedient serba




‘PAY ND RECORD OFFIGE,

charged- April 13th- you will
"u,uulo auotuent- from that
"date- fullstop.”

"Military®
; Allotment been cancell=
e ‘ed as from 13/4/18, please.

At

chief Paymaster & O. 1./0 Reoorﬂ.s.

mi/s

58, VlcToRl‘ STIEET-
:.gquu,-‘s’.qv.
: Y. s

SUBJECT : : REPLY
E 820, Sgte R. E. Immes.  Dated Am“ nﬁ’nm
: : ; N 5

Heference Nos. Ploass return QRIGINAL and vetain

: Noteds
. With reference to your : B
tologrun- Thank you.

Minister. of Militia.




London, dated April

#820 Sergt. Innes discharged

allotment from that

~




#820 Sergt. R.E,Innes.

nms Wonnd h(:h ally unﬁt is d!.nvhm'gel from

; 13/4/16.







~




i




4820 forgt. R.E.Innis.

3

‘Efmcondofod Disoperes 8s Permanently Un€it,




&'b 541'.11 Oq.sualty Clearing S'batinn Febmr 251?11 dangerously.

=




SERLD e A S

Bxtract from Casuslties Repetriation Draft No. 57,
&
4

The undermentioned grented extension of furlough to 10.am 19/2/18.

~ 820 Inngs ; ™

0 ‘p:ﬁcee& to aberdeen and await orders.




' 4

CR 5%‘

Extract from Casusltdes reooived from Pay & moom Uf*‘ioa,
Lordon, dated February 1<,1918.

‘The und\srmont‘ianed hes baen gmntod axtondion of furlough
t0 10 eem., 19/2/18:- :

°

; ~ o)
#820 Pte. Innes,

7o prooeed to Aberdeen a nd await orders.
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5 CR. §20

. Bxtract of Gasualties received rom Lay & Resord 0ffice,

London, dated Februery 11,1918.

The unnermqmion ie given extenmiony of furlough to 10 a.m.,
14/2/18, with orders to report et the Pay & Recard Office,

\/ -
#820 Pye, Innes,
4

Auth:~ Officcr ifa/ Records.
i

Ef e

W

i
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: i
Zxtract of Vasualties rocoived from Pay & Ree rd Uffiae,

Londion, dat«d Teoluary 44,1918,

#8280 Sergt. R..,Innes,

bx 1st Scottish General Hospital, Aberdeen classified as

permanently unfid* for further militery sertide,G.S..,
right thigh. reported P.&.R.0. 4/2/18 and granted furlough |
to 10 &.m., 11/2/18 to report to Offider i/a Reacords i
on latter dated for orders respecting repatriation

FOR DISCHARGE,

Auth: - for discharge A.F. B,179.




CR %20

Bxtrast from cmutin dates Feb.4th 19].. from Rq
and Recomd Office London.

Digest of proceedings of a lMedicealy Board assembled at the
drd London Hospital, 25/1/18, in the sase of.

FOR bISCHARGE ~

820 Sgt.R.Z.Innes
Ex kst Scottish General Hospital, Aberdeen, classified as
permancntly unfit for further military service, GeS.i. R.
Thigh, Revorted P & R.0 4/2/18 tend-granted furlough to
10 a.m. 11/2/18 to revort to Officér i/e Records on latter ‘

date for orders respecting repatriation.
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

@
Extract of Casualty List received from P, & R.0. March 24th 1917.

820 Sgt., R.E Innes,

1/Newfoundland GSW. Thigh R.....Dangeruously ill in 6 &. Hos. Rouen
p s
week ending' 1Wth Maroh1917.




f&'ztrapt of Daily Orders part 11, from Unit 1s ¢ Nfid.
Regiment, 3rd Echelon,B.E.F., dat d November 25,1918.

4

#820 Cpl. R.E. Innes,C.Co.,
~

Promoted Sergeant, 7/11/16.




Ixtract of Daily Orders pert 11, by Liemt.Jol. J.

Forhes-Robertson, M.C. Commanding 1st Newfoundland

Regiment, 4/3/17.

#2834 Serpgt. J. Hoddinott,A.Co.,

is appointed Trench, I.Io:i-tar Sergt. att. Hars. vice. To.

820 Sergt. R.Z. Innes,C.Co., wounded .
" i

v



PROMOTION.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVFRNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO MAKE
THE FOLLOWING PROMOTION 7O DATE FROM AUG 26, 1915.

#820. PTE. E, INNIS, C.CO.,
T6 BE LANC-E CORPORAL,




820 Ptq. R.E. Innes.







W L 7P

Robt.7.Innds was atbested foxr Genmral sexvice
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on .Becember.28th.19d4
Rezimental No 820 wes alloted to Ptee-Robt.E.Innes

AUTHORI’H-
Recoz'd I.edger,
Depts of Milidia,

Maxch 25ths 1919,




: ; Reglment ot-Gorps-
Regiffien ER._E&_ Rank P2
% :

“ Enlisted (2) 1t Terms of Service (a) Service reckons from (a)__‘L'f___"_fV__—,
Date of promdtign to Date of appointment| Numerical position on
present rank - | ; to lapce rank | roll of N.C.Os.
Extended-< " it Re-engaged% Qualification (b)

Report Record of ymmu.::.“ m::ﬁeﬂonl. transfers, Remarks

: e IRASEYICE, /85 taken from Army Form B. ma.

Date | Fromwbom | LR A el dosumenes e T Date | Ay Form A 86, or othet

received authority to be quoted in' each case, official doFuments. 3

Diriodent ﬂéfl- Gl
Embarked St. John's, NFLD.
LilSeaparked Alexandrij

DA ; allinoli
m : L ISUcs

COPY. SENT 7O
B 0.C. H,Q,
ST/ JOHNS, \l FL

With BATT_

‘lcnndadmmm
sl L A B0 L,
Vg iy =4 f/

7

(@) !ntheeueolulu vho bas

nlars of such re-engagement or enlistment will bo
®) &t-.l!n -f, DA x e



: AL FOR
0. ifc No.|1 Reg. Infantry Section
G.H.0.. 3rd Echeloa




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet',‘ Army Form B, 121. :

Number of MLM,_ -
Regiment, of#@&@ V_ ] Loz cecl brree Z: Signaturs of 0. 0. Company —~ E
Printed and 8ol by Galo & Polden, Ltd., Wellington Works, Aldershot. '2/6 per 100.20,712-5. L )

Begliefiial Notaba Mililame Enlichnsih Trade ~ | @ood Gonduct Badges, Berviée Pay or Profloiency Pay

Asoongé years - months gz g
Date of Ealistmont 2 €405, /frZ.

with Col .
Period of { o iy @ g
with Reserve years. W
OFFENCE Names of Punishment awarded - REMARES

Witnesses

%{W{Zﬁo ‘% h %Mﬁﬁ&%d/,&/ 02@7({0.

: \\\q—b '\L;Qq-} '\);Mk/\ o \c%a.;x

131 g wiog Amry

To be carried over




DVA 34 (Rev. 3/70) BIL.

2 DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
; MINISTERE DES AFFAIRES DES ANCIENS COMBATTANTS
. DEATH NOTIFICATION
AVIS DE DECES ‘
10: pate . Mey2l, 1970 q
Ao
NAME ‘Service No. CPC No.
Now . TNNES, Rebert B, Mateicule NO . m:;r'm'm iy o,y
'WVA No.
HACNORS s e e

Information Received from:
lnlm(i?n recue de: . ... SPME, CPG $t.dobhn’s Nfld  March pome b e LG e s i R A

Date of Death
Date duDéosa .... Mareh 26, 1978 -
Place
Endroit ......MQ% stated
Distribution: WSR-DASG
VI - ASS :
- IEEEX Pour le chef, |
HO - BC : j M ‘
for CMM ry Division. 4
Dépot central dos dossiers.




